
Team P W L F A Pts Fines
1 Black Horse B 9 7 2 64 35 81 0
2 Ingol Social Club B 9 7 2 62 37 79 0
3 Longridge Con Club A 9 7 2 56 43 73 0
4 Lea Club 8 5 3 49 39 61 0
5 Longridge Con Club B 9 4 5 48 51 57 0
6 Con Club Warriors 9 4 5 47 52 57 0
7 Walton Arms B 9 3 6 42 57 49 0
8 Mill Tavern 9 2 7 39 60 43 0
9 Hendrys Honeyz 9 1 8 33 66 35 0
10 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Division Sponsored By

DIVISION TWO
Sponsored by AVAILABLE FOR SPONSORSHIP

Last Updated 08/06/2019



Home Away Total Match Card
Week Home Team v Away Team Score Score Games Played In?

1 Lea Club V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
1 Walton Arms B V Black Horse B 5 6 11 1 1
1 Longridge Con Club A V Mill Tavern 7 4 11 1 1
1 Hendrys Honeyz V Longridge Con Club B 7 4 11 1 1
1 Con Club Warriors V Ingol Social Club B 4 7 11 1 1
2 Black Horse B V Lea Club 4 7 11 1 1
2 Mill Tavern V Walton Arms B 6 5 11 1 1
2 Longridge Con Club B V Longridge Con Club A 6 5 11 1 1
2 Ingol Social Club B V Hendrys Honeyz 9 2 11 1 1
2 BYE V Con Club Warriors 0 0 0 0 1
3 Lea Club V Mill Tavern 7 4 11 1 1
3 Walton Arms B V Longridge Con Club B 6 5 11 1 1
3 Longridge Con Club A V Ingol Social Club B 6 5 11 1 1
3 Hendrys Honeyz V Con Club Warriors 2 9 11 1 1
3 Black Horse B V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
4 Longridge Con Club B V Lea Club 4 7 11 1 1
4 Ingol Social Club B V Walton Arms B 9 2 11 1 1
4 Con Club Warriors V Longridge Con Club A 4 7 11 1 1
4 BYE V Hendrys Honeyz 0 0 0 0 1
4 Mill Tavern V Black Horse B 3 8 11 1 1
5 Lea Club V Ingol Social Club B 5 6 11 1 1
5 Walton Arms B V Con Club Warriors 7 4 11 1 1
5 Longridge Con Club A V Hendrys Honeyz 7 4 11 1 1
5 Black Horse B V Longridge Con Club B 6 5 11 1 1
5 Mill Tavern V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
6 Con Club Warriors V Lea Club 6 5 11 1 1
6 Hendrys Honeyz V Walton Arms B 5 6 11 1 1
6 BYE V Longridge Con Club A 0 0 0 0 1
6 Ingol Social Club B V Black Horse B 6 5 11 1 1
6 Longridge Con Club B V Mill Tavern 7 4 11 1 1
7 Lea Club V Hendrys Honeyz 6 5 11 1 1
7 Walton Arms B V Longridge Con Club A 5 6 11 1 1
7 Black Horse B V Con Club Warriors 9 2 11 1 1
7 Mill Tavern V Ingol Social Club B 3 8 11 1 1
7 Longridge Con Club B V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
8 Longridge Con Club A V Lea Club 6 5 11 1 1
8 BYE V Walton Arms B 0 0 0 0 1
8 Hendrys Honeyz V Black Horse B 0 11 11 1 1
8 Con Club Warriors V Mill Tavern 6 5 11 1 1
8 Ingol Social Club B V Longridge Con Club B 5 6 11 1 1
9 Lea Club V Walton Arms B 7 4 11 1 1
9 Black Horse B V Longridge Con Club A 6 5 11 1 1
9 Mill Tavern V Hendrys Honeyz 6 5 11 1 1
9 Longridge Con Club B V Con Club Warriors 3 8 11 1 1
9 Ingol Social Club B V BYE 0 0 0 0 1

10 BYE V Lea Club 0 0 0 0 1
10 Black Horse B V Walton Arms B 9 2 11 1 1
10 Mill Tavern V Longridge Con Club A 4 7 11 1 1
10 Longridge Con Club B V Hendrys Honeyz 8 3 11 1 1
10 Ingol Social Club B V Con Club Warriors 7 4 11 1 1
11 Lea Club V Black Horse B 0 0 0 0
11 Walton Arms B V Mill Tavern 0 0 0 0
11 Longridge Con Club A V Longridge Con Club B 0 0 0 0
11 Hendrys Honeyz V Ingol Social Club B 0 0 0 0

Division Two Week 10



Home Away Total Match Card
Week Home Team v Away Team Score Score Games Played In?

Division Two Week 10

11 Con Club Warriors V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
12 Mill Tavern V Lea Club 0 0 0 0
12 Longridge Con Club B V Walton Arms B 0 0 0 0
12 Ingol Social Club B V Longridge Con Club A 0 0 0 0
12 Con Club Warriors V Hendrys Honeyz 0 0 0 0
12 BYE V Black Horse B 0 0 0 0 1
13 Lea Club V Longridge Con Club B 0 0 0 0
13 Walton Arms B V Ingol Social Club B 0 0 0 0
13 Longridge Con Club A V Con Club Warriors 0 0 0 0
13 Hendrys Honeyz V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
13 Black Horse B V Mill Tavern 0 0 0 0
14 Ingol Social Club B V Lea Club 0 0 0 0
14 Con Club Warriors V Walton Arms B 0 0 0 0
14 Hendrys Honeyz V Longridge Con Club A 0 0 0 0
14 Longridge Con Club B V Black Horse B 0 0 0 0
14 BYE V Mill Tavern 0 0 0 0 1
15 Lea Club V Con Club Warriors 0 0 0 0
15 Walton Arms B V Hendrys Honeyz 0 0 0 0
15 Longridge Con Club A V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
15 Black Horse B V Ingol Social Club B 0 0 0 0
15 Mill Tavern V Longridge Con Club B 0 0 0 0
16 Hendrys Honeyz V Lea Club 0 0 0 0
16 Longridge Con Club A V Walton Arms B 0 0 0 0
16 Con Club Warriors V Black Horse B 0 0 0 0
16 Ingol Social Club B V Mill Tavern 0 0 0 0
16 BYE V Longridge Con Club B 0 0 0 0 1
17 Lea Club V Longridge Con Club A 0 0 0 0
17 Walton Arms B V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
17 Black Horse B V Hendrys Honeyz 0 0 0 0
17 Mill Tavern V Con Club Warriors 0 0 0 0
17 Longridge Con Club B V Ingol Social Club B 0 0 0 0
18 Walton Arms B V Lea Club 0 0 0 0
18 Longridge Con Club A V Black Horse B 0 0 0 0
18 Hendrys Honeyz V Mill Tavern 0 0 0 0
18 Con Club Warriors V Longridge Con Club B 0 0 0 0
18 BYE V Ingol Social Club B 0 0 0 0 1



Player Name Team P W L Start Places Change Now Pos

Nevin Lupton Longridge Con Club A 9 8 1 539.52 + 90 + 19.97 559.49 120

Gary Nicholson Ingol Social Club B 8 7 1 551.78 + 22 + 6.91 558.69 122

Mark Robinson Ingol Social Club B 9 7 2 525.87 + 100 + 19.63 545.50 186

Chris Bateson Black Horse B 8 7 1 559.18 + 3 + 2.90 562.08 103

Neil Loughbrough Longridge Con Club A 9 7 2 528.72 + 45 + 10.36 539.08 221

Anthony Harrison Black Horse B 8 7 1 559.16 - 5 + 1.85 561.01 112

Carl Szmit Ingol Social Club B 7 7 0 542.91 + 12 + 6.02 548.93 173

Claire Udall Lea Club 8 7 1 547.11 + 25 + 7.60 554.71 140

Shane Wright Black Horse B 7 6 1 525.44 + 87 + 17.22 542.66 201

Ian Fordham Longridge Con Club A 9 6 3 558.69 + 4 + 2.63 561.32 106

Lucy Judd Con Club Warriors 7 5 2 500.00 + 44 + 13.70 513.70 327

Stephen Belsham Con Club Warriors 9 5 4 500.00 + 63 + 19.92 519.92 308

Nick Grant Black Horse B 8 5 3 518.29 + 29 + 8.53 526.82 283

Bob Burns Walton Arms B 9 5 4 516.00 + 17 + 5.51 521.51 305

Martin Robinson Lea Club 7 5 2 557.07 - 9 - 0.20 556.87 128

Scott Lee Ingol Social Club B 8 5 3 540.05 - 15 + 0.09 540.14 214

Peter Kingbrooks Lea Club 7 5 2 540.44 0 + 3.25 543.69 196

Luke Bell Black Horse B 6 5 1 536.30 + 55 + 11.13 547.43 181

Sam Barlow Mill Tavern 9 5 4 528.14 + 48 + 10.06 538.20 227

Lee Payne Longridge Con Club B 9 5 4 551.37 - 17 - 1.00 550.37 164

Paul Buxton Longridge Con Club B 8 4 4 533.04 + 38 + 7.62 540.66 211

Katie McNamara Con Club Warriors 8 4 4 500.00 + 40 + 12.88 512.88 331

Fred Eastwood Ingol Social Club B 4 4 0 554.65 - 31 - 2.80 551.85 158

Jack Bristo Longridge Con Club B 5 4 1 518.92 + 44 + 12.20 531.12 263

Anthony F Rhodes Black Horse B 7 4 3 543.89 - 16 - 0.58 543.31 198

Thomas Farmer Lea Club 6 4 2 556.45 - 28 - 2.81 553.64 149

Natalia McElligott Hendrys Honeyz 8 4 4 524.42 + 13 + 2.57 526.99 282

Trevor Doe Ingol Social Club B 5 4 1 532.77 + 37 + 7.09 539.86 215

John Barrett Black Horse B 8 4 4 536.92 + 17 + 2.93 539.85 216

Hayley Mitchell Hendrys Honeyz 8 4 4 529.57 - 23 - 3.66 525.91 288

Caroline Hastie Hendrys Honeyz 7 4 3 528.19 + 44 + 9.30 537.49 229

Dave Hargreaves Walton Arms B 8 4 4 528.63 + 26 + 5.80 534.43 241

Connor Fordham Longridge Con Club A 9 4 5 501.49 + 28 + 10.47 511.96 336

Natalie Moores Lea Club 8 4 4 527.73 + 34 + 6.37 534.10 243

Connor Day Ingol Social Club B 9 4 5 561.94 - 37 - 5.96 555.98 132

Lisa Wright Longridge Con Club A 8 4 4 500.00 + 25 + 10.23 510.23 346

Nathan McNamara Con Club Warriors 5 4 1 500.00 + 74 + 23.90 523.90 297

Kieron Travis Black Horse B 6 4 2 535.68 + 32 + 5.69 541.37 208

Nathan Casterton Mill Tavern 7 4 3 524.56 + 37 + 7.12 531.68 257

Anthony Cuerden Mill Tavern 8 4 4 551.99 - 28 - 2.54 549.45 170

David Dickinson Longridge Con Club B 5 4 1 501.33 + 13 + 7.15 508.48 352

Liam Alty Con Club Warriors 9 3 6 500.00 + 29 + 10.75 510.75 342

Kevin Hayes Walton Arms B 8 3 5 541.74 - 4 + 2.06 543.80 195

Martyn Wright Black Horse B 6 3 3 517.42 + 12 + 4.81 522.23 303

Connor Cunningham Walton Arms B 6 3 3 558.96 - 25 - 3.36 555.60 134

Tina Underdown Longridge Con Club B 7 3 4 518.55 + 9 + 4.45 523.00 301

Scott Barlow Mill Tavern 7 3 4 500.80 + 33 + 11.38 512.18 335

Chris Moon Walton Arms B 6 3 3 512.78 + 20 + 6.05 518.83 311

Craig Wilson Longridge Con Club B 7 3 4 540.07 - 2 + 3.10 543.17 199

Dean Donohue Longridge Con Club B 3 3 0 561.09 + 4 + 3.02 564.11 94

RANKING POINTS

Player Merit Table Last Updated 08/06/2019
The Player Merit Table is based on the FIRST match played by each player on a league match night. The player or players
with the most wins at the end of the season wins a divisional PLAYER MERIT AWARD at the end of the season.

£50 CASH PRIZE AWARDED TO MERIT WINNER (SHARED IF MULTIPLE WINNERS)



Player Name Team P W L Start Places Change Now Pos

Nevin Lupton Longridge Con Club A 18 16 2 539.52 + 90 + 19.97 559.49 120

Mark Robinson Ingol Social Club B 17 12 5 525.87 + 100 + 19.63 545.50 186

Shane Wright Black Horse B 11 10 1 525.44 + 87 + 17.22 542.66 201

Jack Bristo Longridge Con Club B 10 7 3 518.92 + 44 + 12.20 531.12 263

Scott Barlow Mill Tavern 11 5 6 500.80 + 33 + 11.38 512.18 335

Luke Bell Black Horse B 10 7 3 536.30 + 55 + 11.13 547.43 181

Connor Fordham Longridge Con Club A 10 5 5 501.49 + 28 + 10.47 511.96 336

Neil Loughbrough Longridge Con Club A 12 8 4 528.72 + 45 + 10.36 539.08 221

Sam Barlow Mill Tavern 16 10 6 528.14 + 48 + 10.06 538.20 227

Caroline Hastie Hendrys Honeyz 14 8 6 528.19 + 44 + 9.30 537.49 229

Nick Grant Black Horse B 12 7 5 518.29 + 29 + 8.53 526.82 283

Paul Buxton Longridge Con Club B 13 7 6 533.04 + 38 + 7.62 540.66 211

Claire Udall Lea Club 16 13 3 547.11 + 25 + 7.60 554.71 140

David Dickinson Longridge Con Club B 6 4 2 501.33 + 13 + 7.15 508.48 352

Nathan Casterton Mill Tavern 11 5 6 524.56 + 37 + 7.12 531.68 257

Trevor Doe Ingol Social Club B 5 4 1 532.77 + 37 + 7.09 539.86 215

Gary Nicholson Ingol Social Club B 16 13 3 551.78 + 22 + 6.91 558.69 122

Natalie Moores Lea Club 11 5 6 527.73 + 34 + 6.37 534.10 243

Rick Cowley Walton Arms B 5 3 2 508.56 + 18 + 6.36 514.92 324

Chris Moon Walton Arms B 8 4 4 512.78 + 20 + 6.05 518.83 311

Carl Szmit Ingol Social Club B 9 7 2 542.91 + 12 + 6.02 548.93 173

Dave Hargreaves Walton Arms B 12 6 6 528.63 + 26 + 5.80 534.43 241

Kieron Travis Black Horse B 7 5 2 535.68 + 32 + 5.69 541.37 208

Bob Burns Walton Arms B 11 5 6 516.00 + 17 + 5.51 521.51 305

Bradley Kinloch Longridge Con Club A 13 7 6 528.00 + 24 + 4.83 532.83 252

Martyn Wright Black Horse B 6 3 3 517.42 + 12 + 4.81 522.23 303

Pat Green Hendrys Honeyz 11 3 8 509.56 + 13 + 4.63 514.19 326

Tina Underdown Longridge Con Club B 11 5 6 518.55 + 9 + 4.45 523.00 301

Jo-Ann Blackburn Hendrys Honeyz 13 7 6 539.82 + 12 + 4.26 544.08 194

Peter Richmond Ingol Social Club B 6 5 1 560.28 + 6 + 3.82 564.10 95

Andrew Radalj Mill Tavern 13 3 10 503.00 - 1 + 3.56 506.56 359

Peter Kingbrooks Lea Club 12 7 5 540.44 0 + 3.25 543.69 196

Craig Wilson Longridge Con Club B 10 5 5 540.07 - 2 + 3.10 543.17 199

Mark Wood Walton Arms B 13 6 7 528.26 + 9 + 3.10 531.36 261

Dean Donohue Longridge Con Club B 6 5 1 561.09 + 4 + 3.02 564.11 94

John Barrett Black Horse B 9 5 4 536.92 + 17 + 2.93 539.85 216

Chris Bateson Black Horse B 15 11 4 559.18 + 3 + 2.90 562.08 103

Chris Milne Ingol Social Club B 5 3 2 538.42 + 13 + 2.79 541.21 209

Bill Bleasdale Lea Club 1 1 0 524.70 + 16 + 2.77 527.47 277

Ian Fordham Longridge Con Club A 12 9 3 558.69 + 4 + 2.63 561.32 106

Natalia McElligott Hendrys Honeyz 11 4 7 524.42 + 13 + 2.57 526.99 282

Kevin Hayes Walton Arms B 11 6 5 541.74 - 4 + 2.06 543.80 195

Matt Dalby Longridge Con Club A 9 2 7 500.64 - 9 + 1.92 502.56 378

Anthony Harrison Black Horse B 15 10 5 559.16 - 5 + 1.85 561.01 112

Stephen Turton Walton Arms B 9 3 6 528.18 + 3 + 1.11 529.29 271

Philip Moores Lea Club 6 2 4 532.17 + 6 + 1.05 533.22 250

Susan Cowell Hendrys Honeyz 11 2 9 497.56 + 117 + 0.91 498.47 401

Sara Payne Longridge Con Club B 4 2 2 530.18 - 2 + 0.90 531.08 265

Sam Battye Hendrys Honeyz 11 3 8 517.62 + 2 + 0.69 518.31 312

Paula Alderson Hendrys Honeyz 9 3 6 529.81 - 3 + 0.47 530.28 267

Most Improved Table Last Updated 08/06/2019

RANKING POINTS

Change in ranking points since the START of the Season. Players must finish the previous season with a valid ranking
position. A trophy is awarded to the Most Improved Player in the Division at the end of the season. ALL league and shield
games played are used to calculate rankings.



Player Name Team P W L Start Places Change Now Pos

Dean Donohue Longridge Con Club B 6 5 1 561.09 + 4 + 3.02 564.11 94

Peter Richmond Ingol Social Club B 6 5 1 560.28 + 6 + 3.82 564.10 95

Chris Bateson Black Horse B 15 11 4 559.18 + 3 + 2.90 562.08 103

Ian Fordham Longridge Con Club A 12 9 3 558.69 + 4 + 2.63 561.32 106

Anthony Harrison Black Horse B 15 10 5 559.16 - 5 + 1.85 561.01 112

Nevin Lupton Longridge Con Club A 18 16 2 539.52 + 90 + 19.97 559.49 120

Gary Nicholson Ingol Social Club B 16 13 3 551.78 + 22 + 6.91 558.69 122

Martin Robinson Lea Club 12 7 5 557.07 - 9 - 0.20 556.87 128

Connor Day Ingol Social Club B 17 9 8 561.94 - 37 - 5.96 555.98 132

Connor Cunningham Walton Arms B 9 5 4 558.96 - 25 - 3.36 555.60 134

Claire Udall Lea Club 16 13 3 547.11 + 25 + 7.60 554.71 140

Thomas Farmer Lea Club 10 6 4 556.45 - 28 - 2.81 553.64 149

Fred Eastwood Ingol Social Club B 5 4 1 554.65 - 31 - 2.80 551.85 158

Lee Payne Longridge Con Club B 17 9 8 551.37 - 17 - 1.00 550.37 164

Anthony Cuerden Mill Tavern 13 7 6 551.99 - 28 - 2.54 549.45 170

Carl Szmit Ingol Social Club B 9 7 2 542.91 + 12 + 6.02 548.93 173

Luke Bell Black Horse B 10 7 3 536.30 + 55 + 11.13 547.43 181

Mark Robinson Ingol Social Club B 17 12 5 525.87 + 100 + 19.63 545.50 186

Jo-Ann Blackburn Hendrys Honeyz 13 7 6 539.82 + 12 + 4.26 544.08 194

Kevin Hayes Walton Arms B 11 6 5 541.74 - 4 + 2.06 543.80 195

Peter Kingbrooks Lea Club 12 7 5 540.44 0 + 3.25 543.69 196

Anthony F Rhodes Black Horse B 8 4 4 543.89 - 16 - 0.58 543.31 198

Craig Wilson Longridge Con Club B 10 5 5 540.07 - 2 + 3.10 543.17 199

Shane Wright Black Horse B 11 10 1 525.44 + 87 + 17.22 542.66 201

Kieron Travis Black Horse B 7 5 2 535.68 + 32 + 5.69 541.37 208

Chris Milne Ingol Social Club B 5 3 2 538.42 + 13 + 2.79 541.21 209

Paul Buxton Longridge Con Club B 13 7 6 533.04 + 38 + 7.62 540.66 211

Scott Lee Ingol Social Club B 13 6 7 540.05 - 15 + 0.09 540.14 214

Trevor Doe Ingol Social Club B 5 4 1 532.77 + 37 + 7.09 539.86 215

John Barrett Black Horse B 9 5 4 536.92 + 17 + 2.93 539.85 216

Neil Loughbrough Longridge Con Club A 12 8 4 528.72 + 45 + 10.36 539.08 221

Stuart Atherton Black Horse B 5 2 3 539.48 - 12 - 0.81 538.67 223

Sam Barlow Mill Tavern 16 10 6 528.14 + 48 + 10.06 538.20 227

Caroline Hastie Hendrys Honeyz 14 8 6 528.19 + 44 + 9.30 537.49 229

Dave Hargreaves Walton Arms B 12 6 6 528.63 + 26 + 5.80 534.43 241

Natalie Moores Lea Club 11 5 6 527.73 + 34 + 6.37 534.10 243

Mick Day Ingol Social Club B 3 0 3 537.10 - 14 - 3.03 534.07 244

James Worden Walton Arms B 11 2 9 540.07 - 48 - 6.40 533.67 245

Steve Noblett Mill Tavern 14 5 9 535.78 - 8 - 2.22 533.56 247

Philip Moores Lea Club 6 2 4 532.17 + 6 + 1.05 533.22 250

Bradley Kinloch Longridge Con Club A 13 7 6 528.00 + 24 + 4.83 532.83 252

Nathan Casterton Mill Tavern 11 5 6 524.56 + 37 + 7.12 531.68 257

Mark Wood Walton Arms B 13 6 7 528.26 + 9 + 3.10 531.36 261

Jack Bristo Longridge Con Club B 10 7 3 518.92 + 44 + 12.20 531.12 263

Sara Payne Longridge Con Club B 4 2 2 530.18 - 2 + 0.90 531.08 265

Paula Alderson Hendrys Honeyz 9 3 6 529.81 - 3 + 0.47 530.28 267

Stephen Turton Walton Arms B 9 3 6 528.18 + 3 + 1.11 529.29 271

Billy Hoyles Longridge Con Club B 10 2 8 533.57 - 26 - 4.80 528.77 274

Bill Johnson Ingol Social Club B 0 0 0 537.77 - 51 - 9.41 528.36 275

Bill Bleasdale Lea Club 1 1 0 524.70 + 16 + 2.77 527.47 277

Player Ranking Table

ALL games on a league match night are used to calculate your ranking. Play and beat a higher ranked player and you will
get more points. Lose to a lower ranked player and you will lose more points.

RANKING POINTS

Last Updated 08/06/2019



Player Name Team Form P W L Start Places Change Now

Nevin Lupton Longridge Con Club A 11.89 18 16 2 539.52 + 90 + 19.97 559.49

Carl McNamara Con Club Warriors 10.55 17 9 8 500.00 + 71 + 23.02 523.02

Paul Crank Con Club Warriors 8.53 3 3 0 500.00 + 20 + 8.53 508.53

Shane Wright Black Horse B 7.27 11 10 1 525.44 + 87 + 17.22 542.66

Katie McNamara Con Club Warriors 6.29 16 7 9 500.00 + 40 + 12.88 512.88

Natalia McElligott Hendrys Honeyz 5.66 11 4 7 524.42 + 13 + 2.57 526.99

Lucy Judd Con Club Warriors 5.59 13 6 7 500.00 + 44 + 13.70 513.70

Ian Richardson Mill Tavern 5.39 4 3 1 500.00 + 13 + 6.57 506.57

Neil Loughbrough Longridge Con Club A 5.23 12 8 4 528.72 + 45 + 10.36 539.08

Andrew Belsham Con Club Warriors 4.94 6 2 4 500.00 + 8 + 5.19 505.19

Chris Bateson Black Horse B 4.92 15 11 4 559.18 + 3 + 2.90 562.08

Luke Bell Black Horse B 4.84 10 7 3 536.30 + 55 + 11.13 547.43

Stephen Belsham Con Club Warriors 4.00 18 8 10 500.00 + 63 + 19.92 519.92

David Dickinson Longridge Con Club B 3.89 6 4 2 501.33 + 13 + 7.15 508.48

Nathan McNamara Con Club Warriors 3.80 11 8 3 500.00 + 74 + 23.90 523.90

Kieron Travis Black Horse B 3.62 7 5 2 535.68 + 32 + 5.69 541.37

Tina Underdown Longridge Con Club B 3.57 11 5 6 518.55 + 9 + 4.45 523.00

Nathan Casterton Mill Tavern 3.31 11 5 6 524.56 + 37 + 7.12 531.68

Rick Cowley Walton Arms B 3.08 5 3 2 508.56 + 18 + 6.36 514.92

Carl Szmit Ingol Social Club B 2.92 9 7 2 542.91 + 12 + 6.02 548.93

Bill Bleasdale Lea Club 2.77 1 1 0 524.70 + 16 + 2.77 527.47

Gary Nicholson Ingol Social Club B 2.71 16 13 3 551.78 + 22 + 6.91 558.69

Ian Fordham Longridge Con Club A 2.62 12 9 3 558.69 + 4 + 2.63 561.32

John Barrett Black Horse B 2.36 9 5 4 536.92 + 17 + 2.93 539.85

Liam Walker Longridge Con Club A 2.05 2 1 1 500.00 - 12 + 2.20 502.20

Claire Udall Lea Club 1.90 16 13 3 547.11 + 25 + 7.60 554.71

Sam Barlow Mill Tavern 1.90 16 10 6 528.14 + 48 + 10.06 538.20

Nick Grant Black Horse B 1.82 12 7 5 518.29 + 29 + 8.53 526.82

Dean Donohue Longridge Con Club B 1.81 6 5 1 561.09 + 4 + 3.02 564.11

Philip Moores Lea Club 1.72 6 2 4 532.17 + 6 + 1.05 533.22

Trevor Doe Ingol Social Club B 1.60 5 4 1 532.77 + 37 + 7.09 539.86

Jack Bristo Longridge Con Club B 1.36 10 7 3 518.92 + 44 + 12.20 531.12

Martyn Wright Black Horse B 1.31 6 3 3 517.42 + 12 + 4.81 522.23

Karen McNamara Con Club Warriors 1.26 4 2 2 500.00 + 2 + 4.47 504.47

Andrew Radalj Mill Tavern 1.21 13 3 10 503.00 - 1 + 3.56 506.56

Natalie Moores Lea Club 1.12 11 5 6 527.73 + 34 + 6.37 534.10

Sara Payne Longridge Con Club B 1.05 4 2 2 530.18 - 2 + 0.90 531.08

Fred Eastwood Ingol Social Club B 0.88 5 4 1 554.65 - 31 - 2.80 551.85

Dave Hargreaves Walton Arms B 0.88 12 6 6 528.63 + 26 + 5.80 534.43

Stuart Atherton Black Horse B 0.87 5 2 3 539.48 - 12 - 0.81 538.67

Mark Robinson Ingol Social Club B 0.77 17 12 5 525.87 + 100 + 19.63 545.50

Craig Wilson Longridge Con Club B 0.76 10 5 5 540.07 - 2 + 3.10 543.17

Kevin Hayes Walton Arms B 0.23 11 6 5 541.74 - 4 + 2.06 543.80

Dan Roberts Longridge Con Club A 0.00 0 0 0 500.00 - 66 - 8.75 491.25

Mark Harrison Longridge Con Club A 0.00 4 1 3 514.37 - 6 - 1.67 512.70

Daniel Turner Longridge Con Club A 0.00 2 1 1 525.01 - 15 - 2.99 522.02

Rob Marsh Black Horse B 0.00 0 0 0 500.44 - 66 - 8.76 491.68

Joe Simpkin Con Club Warriors 0.00 5 0 5 500.00 - 38 - 3.10 496.90

James Delaney Mill Tavern 0.00 0 0 0 500.00 - 66 - 8.75 491.25

Leona Makinson Longridge Con Club A 0.00 2 0 2 500.00 - 45 - 4.81 495.19

Number of ranking points won in the last 4 league weeks by each player.

RANKING POINTS

Player Form Table Last Updated 08/06/2019


